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11.3 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:3,
Channel:21100, Bandwidth:5, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -71.94 -25 46.94 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.18 -71.76 -25 46.76 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 980.687 -65.07 -25 40.07 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2293 -49.43 -25 24.43 Pass 1491
2490 2580 1 RMS 2532.75 22.76 60 37.24 Pass 401
2580 3000 1 RMS 2999 -50.63 -25 25.63 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11974 -62.1 -25 37.1 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25499 -51.36 -25 26.36 Pass 14002
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11.4 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:4,
Channel:21100, Bandwidth:5, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.013 -72.18 -25 47.18 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.31 -25 46.31 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 976.184 -65.09 -25 40.09 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2293 -49.79 -25 24.79 Pass 1491
2490 2580 1 RMS 2532.75 22 60 38 Pass 401
2580 3000 1 RMS 2999 -50.6 -25 25.6 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11980 -62.06 -25 37.06 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25491 -51.37 -25 26.37 Pass 14002
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11.5 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:5,
Channel:21425, Bandwidth:5, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -72.51 -25 47.51 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.18 -72.17 -25 47.17 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 604.7 -65.1 -25 40.1 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2325 -49.96 -25 24.96 Pass 1491
2490 2580 1 RMS 2565.15 22.69 60 37.31 Pass 401
2580 3000 1 RMS 2591 -49.19 -25 24.19 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11981 -62.19 -25 37.19 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25505 -51.38 -25 26.38 Pass 14002
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11.6 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:6,
Channel:21425, Bandwidth:5, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.013 -73.06 -25 48.06 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.18 -71.84 -25 46.84 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 604.6 -65.2 -25 40.2 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2325 -50.13 -25 25.13 Pass 1491
2490 2580 1 RMS 2565.15 22.01 60 37.99 Pass 401
2580 3000 1 RMS 2591 -49.43 -25 24.43 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11980 -61.97 -25 36.97 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25501 -51.35 -25 26.35 Pass 14002
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11.7 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:7,
Channel:20800, Bandwidth:10, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -72.57 -25 47.57 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.21 -72.4 -25 47.4 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 539.9 -63.51 -25 38.51 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2483 -44.85 -25 19.85 Pass 1491

2490 2580 1 RMS
2500.57

5
22.66 60 37.34 Pass 401

2580 3000 1 RMS 2986 -50.64 -25 25.64 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11976 -62.19 -25 37.19 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25501 -51.34 -25 26.34 Pass 14002
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11.8 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:8,
Channel:20800, Bandwidth:10, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.012 -72.25 -25 47.25 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -72.53 -25 47.53 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 539.9 -64.07 -25 39.07 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2483 -44.4 -25 19.4 Pass 1491

2490 2580 1 RMS
2500.57

5
21.85 60 38.15 Pass 401

2580 3000 1 RMS 2996 -50.62 -25 25.62 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11982 -62.11 -25 37.11 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25500 -51.34 -25 26.34 Pass 14002
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11.9 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:9,
Channel:21100, Bandwidth:10, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.013 -72.85 -25 47.85 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.18 -72.35 -25 47.35 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 850.101 -65.15 -25 40.15 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2291 -50.12 -25 25.12 Pass 1491
2490 2580 1 RMS 2530.5 22.51 60 37.49 Pass 401
2580 3000 1 RMS 2998 -50.62 -25 25.62 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11975 -62.04 -25 37.04 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25512 -51.36 -25 26.36 Pass 14002
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11.10 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:10, Channel:21100, Bandwidth:10,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.016 -72.53 -25 47.53 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -72.66 -25 47.66 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 985.691 -65.03 -25 40.03 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2291 -50.36 -25 25.36 Pass 1491
2490 2580 1 RMS 2530.5 21.62 60 38.38 Pass 401
2580 3000 1 RMS 2999 -50.6 -25 25.6 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11982 -62.15 -25 37.15 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25501 -51.3 -25 26.3 Pass 14002
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11.11 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:11, Channel:21400, Bandwidth:10,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.014 -72.64 -25 47.64 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.26 -72.57 -25 47.57 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 599.9 -64.72 -25 39.72 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2321 -50.19 -25 25.19 Pass 1491

2490 2580 1 RMS
2560.42

5
22.54 60 37.46 Pass 401

2580 3000 1 RMS 2586 -48.56 -25 23.56 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11983 -62.16 -25 37.16 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25494 -51.38 -25 26.38 Pass 14002
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11.12 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:12, Channel:21400, Bandwidth:10,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -73.01 -25 48.01 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -71.9 -25 46.9 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 993.396 -65.08 -25 40.08 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2321 -50.52 -25 25.52 Pass 1491

2490 2580 1 RMS
2560.42

5
21.8 60 38.2 Pass 401

2580 3000 1 RMS 2586 -48.92 -25 23.92 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11979 -62.04 -25 37.04 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25501 -51.31 -25 26.31 Pass 14002
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11.13 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:13, Channel:20825, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -72.55 -25 47.55 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.41 -25 46.41 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 540.1 -63.95 -25 38.95 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2488 -40.16 -25 15.16 Pass 1491
2490 2580 1 RMS 2500.8 22.87 60 37.13 Pass 401
2580 3000 1 RMS 2999 -50.64 -25 25.64 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11982 -62.11 -25 37.11 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25513 -51.35 -25 26.35 Pass 14002
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11.14 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:14, Channel:20825, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.015 -72.97 -25 47.97 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -72.36 -25 47.36 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 540.1 -64.42 -25 39.42 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2487 -41.57 -25 16.57 Pass 1491
2490 2580 1 RMS 2500.8 22.08 60 37.92 Pass 401
2580 3000 1 RMS 2993 -50.63 -25 25.63 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11978 -62.12 -25 37.12 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25501 -51.43 -25 26.43 Pass 14002
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11.15 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:15, Channel:21100, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.012 -72.31 -25 47.31 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.25 -25 46.25 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 856.105 -65.21 -25 40.21 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2288 -49.89 -25 24.89 Pass 1491
2490 2580 1 RMS 2528.25 22.67 60 37.33 Pass 401
2580 3000 1 RMS 2998 -50.63 -25 25.63 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11982 -62.04 -25 37.04 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25502 -51.32 -25 26.32 Pass 14002
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11.16 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:16, Channel:21100, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.014 -72.58 -25 47.58 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.94 -25 46.94 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 959.973 -65.18 -25 40.18 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2288 -50.2 -25 25.2 Pass 1491
2490 2580 1 RMS 2528.25 21.78 60 38.22 Pass 401
2580 3000 1 RMS 2999 -50.64 -25 25.64 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11987 -62.18 -25 37.18 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25501 -51.31 -25 26.31 Pass 14002
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11.17 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:17, Channel:21375, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.012 -72.38 -25 47.38 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -72.26 -25 47.26 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 595.1 -64.87 -25 39.87 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2316 -49.66 -25 24.66 Pass 1491
2490 2580 1 RMS 2555.7 22.86 60 37.14 Pass 401
2580 3000 1 RMS 2582 -36.7 -25 11.7 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11982 -62.13 -25 37.13 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25498 -51.38 -25 26.38 Pass 14002
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11.18 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:18, Channel:21375, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.012 -71.3 -25 46.3 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -72.35 -25 47.35 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 595.1 -65.07 -25 40.07 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2316 -49.92 -25 24.92 Pass 1491
2490 2580 1 RMS 2555.7 22.14 60 37.86 Pass 401
2580 3000 1 RMS 2582 -37.41 -25 12.41 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11990 -62.17 -25 37.17 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25494 -51.42 -25 26.42 Pass 14002
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11.19 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:19, Channel:20850, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.013 -72.35 -25 47.35 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.5 -25 46.5 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 540.4 -63.64 -25 38.64 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2483 -43.31 -25 18.31 Pass 1491

2490 2580 1 RMS
2501.02

5
22.79 60 37.21 Pass 401

2580 3000 1 RMS 2974 -50.64 -25 25.64 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11982 -62.16 -25 37.16 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25502 -51.33 -25 26.33 Pass 14002
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11.20 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:20, Channel:20850, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -72.65 -25 47.65 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -72.38 -25 47.38 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 540.4 -64.41 -25 39.41 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2483 -44.79 -25 19.79 Pass 1491

2490 2580 1 RMS
2501.02

5
21.98 60 38.02 Pass 401

2580 3000 1 RMS 2999 -50.57 -25 25.57 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11979 -62.09 -25 37.09 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25487 -51.32 -25 26.32 Pass 14002
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11.21 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:21, Channel:21100, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.013 -72.46 -25 47.46 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -72.07 -25 47.07 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 565.4 -65.02 -25 40.02 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2490 -45.44 -25 20.44 Pass 1491
2490 2580 1 RMS 2526 22.59 60 37.41 Pass 401
2580 3000 1 RMS 3000 -50.6 -25 25.6 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11980 -61.98 -25 36.98 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25504 -51.36 -25 26.36 Pass 14002
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11.22 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:22, Channel:21100, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -72.84 -25 47.84 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.5 -25 46.5 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 994.596 -65.14 -25 40.14 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2490 -46.64 -25 21.64 Pass 1491
2490 2580 1 RMS 2526 21.68 60 38.32 Pass 401
2580 3000 1 RMS 3000 -50.61 -25 25.61 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11984 -62.17 -25 37.17 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25492 -51.35 -25 26.35 Pass 14002
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11.23 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:23, Channel:21350, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.013 -73.34 -25 48.34 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -71.44 -25 46.44 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 590.4 -64.57 -25 39.57 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2311 -49.51 -25 24.51 Pass 1491

2490 2580 1 RMS
2550.97

5
22.86 60 37.14 Pass 401

2580 3000 1 RMS 2586 -36.72 -25 11.72 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11984 -62.13 -25 37.13 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25508 -51.4 -25 26.4 Pass 14002
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11.24 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:24, Channel:21350, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.014 -72.45 -25 47.45 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -72.63 -25 47.63 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 590.4 -64.82 -25 39.82 Pass 9701

1000 2490 1 RMS 2311 -49.9 -25 24.9 Pass 1491

2490 2580 1 RMS
2550.97

5
21.94 60 38.06 Pass 401

2580 3000 1 RMS 2586 -36.98 -25 11.98 Pass 421
3000 12000 1 RMS 11976 -62.09 -25 37.09 Pass 9002
12000 26000 1 RMS 25510 -51.37 -25 26.37 Pass 14002
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12. LTE_Band66

12.1 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:1,
Channel:131979, Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -72.72 -13 59.72 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.1 -13 58.1 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 999.7 -65.05 -13 52.05 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -50.07 -13 37.07 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1710.12

5
23.62 60 36.38 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2984 -50.55 -13 37.55 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11997 -42.43 -13 29.43 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19341 -35.92 -13 22.92 Pass 8001
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12.2 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:2,
Channel:131979, Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -72.98 -13 59.98 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -72.37 -13 59.37 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 960.174 -65.16 -13 52.16 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -50.66 -13 37.66 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1710.12

5
22.68 60 37.32 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2965 -50.54 -13 37.54 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11800 -42.48 -13 29.48 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19405 -35.92 -13 22.92 Pass 8001
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12.3 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:3,
Channel:132322, Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -72.82 -13 59.82 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -72.29 -13 59.29 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 943.162 -64.92 -13 51.92 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1679 -53.64 -13 40.64 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1744.32

5
23.31 60 36.69 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2976 -50.53 -13 37.53 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 12000 -42.45 -13 29.45 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19306 -35.91 -13 22.91 Pass 8001
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12.4 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:4,
Channel:132322, Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.012 -72.91 -13 59.91 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.39 -13 58.39 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 973.482 -65.07 -13 52.07 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1680 -53.65 -13 40.65 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1744.55 22.41 60 37.59 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 2969 -50.51 -13 37.51 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11998 -42.4 -13 29.4 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19382 -35.91 -13 22.91 Pass 8001
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12.5 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:5,
Channel:132665, Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -72.82 -13 59.82 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.62 -13 58.62 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 941.962 -65.02 -13 52.02 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1685 -53.67 -13 40.67 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1778.75 23.29 60 36.71 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 1790 -50.45 -13 37.45 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11996 -42.45 -13 29.45 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19300 -35.91 -13 22.91 Pass 8001
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12.6 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:6,
Channel:132665, Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -71.39 -13 58.39 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -71.73 -13 58.73 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 941.962 -65.21 -13 52.21 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1679 -53.65 -13 40.65 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1778.75 22.49 60 37.51 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 2969 -50.57 -13 37.57 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11998 -42.42 -13 29.42 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19410 -35.84 -13 22.84 Pass 8001
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12.7 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:7,
Channel:131987, Bandwidth:3, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.012 -71.44 -13 58.44 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.19 -72.01 -13 59.01 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 900.334 -65.01 -13 52.01 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -50.19 -13 37.19 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1710.12

5
23.38 60 36.62 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2992 -50.53 -13 37.53 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11805 -42.44 -13 29.44 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19445 -35.9 -13 22.9 Pass 8001
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12.8 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:8,
Channel:131987, Bandwidth:3, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -72.2 -13 59.2 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.5 -13 58.5 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 857.706 -65.16 -13 52.16 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -50.62 -13 37.62 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1710.12

5
22.58 60 37.42 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2965 -50.59 -13 37.59 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11997 -42.4 -13 29.4 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19378 -35.88 -13 22.88 Pass 8001
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12.9 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:9,
Channel:132322, Bandwidth:3, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.012 -71.5 -13 58.5 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.18 -72.65 -13 59.65 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 963.376 -65.06 -13 52.06 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1679 -53.61 -13 40.61 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1743.65 23.25 60 36.75 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 2991 -50.55 -13 37.55 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11996 -42.5 -13 29.5 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19358 -35.89 -13 22.89 Pass 8001
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12.10 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:10, Channel:132322, Bandwidth:3,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -70.86 -13 57.86 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -71.95 -13 58.95 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 874.917 -65.13 -13 52.13 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1680 -53.68 -13 40.68 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1743.65 22.37 60 37.63 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 2998 -50.56 -13 37.56 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11997 -42.42 -13 29.42 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19309 -35.84 -13 22.84 Pass 8001
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12.11 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:11, Channel:132657, Bandwidth:3,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -72.9 -13 59.9 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -72.23 -13 59.23 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 954.37 -65.06 -13 52.06 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1679 -53.64 -13 40.64 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1777.17

5
23.17 60 36.83 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2963 -50.54 -13 37.54 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11997 -42.41 -13 29.41 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19347 -35.86 -13 22.86 Pass 8001
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12.12 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:12, Channel:132657, Bandwidth:3,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.013 -71.67 -13 58.67 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -71.71 -13 58.71 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 975.784 -65.01 -13 52.01 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1679 -53.65 -13 40.65 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1777.17

5
22.43 60 37.57 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2996 -50.56 -13 37.56 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 12000 -42.46 -13 29.46 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19428 -35.9 -13 22.9 Pass 8001
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12.13 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:13, Channel:131997, Bandwidth:5,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -71.5 -13 58.5 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.57 -13 58.57 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 933.056 -65.16 -13 52.16 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -49.47 -13 36.47 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1710.12

5
23.17 60 36.83 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2990 -50.61 -13 37.61 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11992 -42.48 -13 29.48 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19415 -35.91 -13 22.91 Pass 8001
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12.14 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:14, Channel:131997, Bandwidth:5,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -72.51 -13 59.51 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -71.85 -13 58.85 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 962.375 -65.05 -13 52.05 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -49.97 -13 36.97 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1710.12

5
22.37 60 37.63 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2998 -50.58 -13 37.58 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 12000 -42.43 -13 29.43 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19364 -35.89 -13 22.89 Pass 8001
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12.15 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:15, Channel:132322, Bandwidth:5,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -71.94 -13 58.94 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.68 -13 58.68 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 843.1 -65.04 -13 52.04 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1678 -53.64 -13 40.64 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1742.75 23.06 60 36.94 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 2997 -50.56 -13 37.56 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11993 -42.43 -13 29.43 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19375 -35.86 -13 22.86 Pass 8001
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12.16 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:16, Channel:132322, Bandwidth:5,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -72.92 -13 59.92 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -71.92 -13 58.92 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 858.606 -65.17 -13 52.17 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1678 -53.64 -13 40.64 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1742.75 22.32 60 37.68 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 3000 -50.59 -13 37.59 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11995 -42.43 -13 29.43 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19347 -35.83 -13 22.83 Pass 8001
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12.17 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:17, Channel:132647, Bandwidth:5,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.014 -72.78 -13 59.78 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -72 -13 59 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 962.475 -65.13 -13 52.13 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1687 -53.64 -13 40.64 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1775.15 23.13 60 36.87 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 2955 -50.57 -13 37.57 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 12000 -42.43 -13 29.43 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19399 -35.88 -13 22.88 Pass 8001
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12.18 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:18, Channel:132647, Bandwidth:5,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.013 -72.1 -13 59.1 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -72.04 -13 59.04 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 830 -65.04 -13 52.04 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1681 -53.65 -13 40.65 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1775.15 22.48 60 37.52 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 2991 -50.5 -13 37.5 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11995 -42.4 -13 29.4 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19417 -35.91 -13 22.91 Pass 8001
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12.19 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:19, Channel:132022, Bandwidth:10,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -72.76 -13 59.76 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -72.06 -13 59.06 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 856.805 -65.03 -13 52.03 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1693 -48.85 -13 35.85 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1710.57

5
23.06 60 36.94 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 3000 -50.57 -13 37.57 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11997 -42.39 -13 29.39 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19302 -35.9 -13 22.9 Pass 8001
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12.20 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:20, Channel:132022, Bandwidth:10,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.014 -71.84 -13 58.84 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -72.33 -13 59.33 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 850.701 -65.11 -13 52.11 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1693 -49.67 -13 36.67 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1710.57

5
22.28 60 37.72 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2985 -50.61 -13 37.61 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 12000 -42.42 -13 29.42 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19370 -35.9 -13 22.9 Pass 8001
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12.21 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:21, Channel:132322, Bandwidth:10,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -71.67 -13 58.67 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -72.14 -13 59.14 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 954.97 -65.05 -13 52.05 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1697 -53.65 -13 40.65 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1740.5 23.04 60 36.96 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 3000 -50.53 -13 37.53 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11992 -42.52 -13 29.52 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19344 -35.88 -13 22.88 Pass 8001
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12.22 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:22, Channel:132322, Bandwidth:10,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.013 -72.42 -13 59.42 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -72.36 -13 59.36 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 847.4 -65.09 -13 52.09 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -53.66 -13 40.66 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1740.5 22.12 60 37.88 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 2961 -50.57 -13 37.57 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 12000 -42.42 -13 29.42 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19358 -35.85 -13 22.85 Pass 8001
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12.23 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:23, Channel:132622, Bandwidth:10,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -71.6 -13 58.6 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -71.99 -13 58.99 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 998.799 -65.16 -13 52.16 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1680 -53.69 -13 40.69 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1770.42

5
22.84 60 37.16 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2999 -50.58 -13 37.58 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11998 -42.42 -13 29.42 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19311 -35.87 -13 22.87 Pass 8001
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12.24 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:24, Channel:132622, Bandwidth:10,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -72.73 -13 59.73 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -72.4 -13 59.4 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 985.59 -65.12 -13 52.12 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1677 -53.68 -13 40.68 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1770.42

5
22.03 60 37.97 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2971 -50.57 -13 37.57 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11999 -42.37 -13 29.37 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19301 -35.89 -13 22.89 Pass 8001
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12.25 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:25, Channel:132047, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -72.96 -13 59.96 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -72.24 -13 59.24 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 986.891 -65.13 -13 52.13 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -50.14 -13 37.14 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1710.8 23.19 60 36.81 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 2997 -50.55 -13 37.55 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11988 -42.42 -13 29.42 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19373 -35.9 -13 22.9 Pass 8001
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12.26 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:26, Channel:132047, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.015 -72.41 -13 59.41 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -71.82 -13 58.82 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 994.997 -65.06 -13 52.06 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -50.45 -13 37.45 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1710.8 22.38 60 37.62 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 3000 -50.55 -13 37.55 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11995 -42.38 -13 29.38 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19363 -35.9 -13 22.9 Pass 8001
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12.27 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:27, Channel:132322, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.012 -72.29 -13 59.29 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -71.62 -13 58.62 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 933.456 -65.14 -13 52.14 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1699 -53.59 -13 40.59 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1738.25 23.22 60 36.78 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 2998 -50.59 -13 37.59 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 12000 -42.41 -13 29.41 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19361 -35.9 -13 22.9 Pass 8001



Document No: BL-SH2560649-501 Data Part 3 主检人：沈佳威 Page 50 of 58

12.28 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:28, Channel:132322, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -72.17 -13 59.17 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -72.29 -13 59.29 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 969.38 -65.1 -13 52.1 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -53.61 -13 40.61 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1738.25 22.35 60 37.65 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 2999 -50.54 -13 37.54 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11999 -42.44 -13 29.44 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19452 -35.84 -13 22.84 Pass 8001
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12.29 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:29, Channel:132597, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -72.69 -13 59.69 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -72.22 -13 59.22 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 906.838 -65.06 -13 52.06 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1676 -53.7 -13 40.7 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1765.7 23.16 60 36.84 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 1792 -41.35 -13 28.35 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11995 -42.44 -13 29.44 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19346 -35.83 -13 22.83 Pass 8001
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12.30 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:30, Channel:132597, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -72.42 -13 59.42 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.93 -13 58.93 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 874.217 -65.19 -13 52.19 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1680 -53.61 -13 40.61 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1765.7 22.36 60 37.64 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 1792 -40.82 -13 27.82 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 12000 -42.48 -13 29.48 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19369 -35.91 -13 22.91 Pass 8001
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12.31 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:31, Channel:132072, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -72.01 -13 59.01 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -70.78 -13 57.78 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 976.084 -65.09 -13 52.09 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -50.75 -13 37.75 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1711.02

5
23.09 60 36.91 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2838 -50.56 -13 37.56 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11995 -42.35 -13 29.35 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19316 -35.91 -13 22.91 Pass 8001
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12.32 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:32, Channel:132072, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -72.86 -13 59.86 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -71.39 -13 58.39 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 948.066 -65.19 -13 52.19 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -51.08 -13 38.08 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1711.02

5
22.35 60 37.65 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2966 -50.52 -13 37.52 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11994 -42.39 -13 29.39 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19341 -35.86 -13 22.86 Pass 8001
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12.33 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:33, Channel:132322, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -72.24 -13 59.24 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -72.43 -13 59.43 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 941.261 -65.11 -13 52.11 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -45.49 -13 32.49 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1736 23.04 60 36.96 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 2997 -50.53 -13 37.53 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11804 -42.49 -13 29.49 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19341 -35.89 -13 22.89 Pass 8001
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12.34 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:34, Channel:132322, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -72.49 -13 59.49 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -71.29 -13 58.29 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 867.212 -65.12 -13 52.12 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -46.16 -13 33.16 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1736 22.15 60 37.85 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 2837 -50.59 -13 37.59 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11992 -42.47 -13 29.47 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19331 -35.84 -13 22.84 Pass 8001
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12.35 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:35, Channel:132572, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -72.26 -13 59.26 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -72.68 -13 59.68 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 991.694 -65 -13 52 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1681 -53.65 -13 40.65 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1760.97

5
22.93 60 37.07 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 1797 -40.57 -13 27.57 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11999 -42.45 -13 29.45 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19458 -35.88 -13 22.88 Pass 8001
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12.36 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:36, Channel:132572, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -72.3 -13 59.3 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -72.04 -13 59.04 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 988.592 -65.17 -13 52.17 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1699 -53.69 -13 40.69 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1760.97

5
22.03 60 37.97 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 1797 -38.84 -13 25.84 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 12000 -42.45 -13 29.45 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 19278 -35.9 -13 22.9 Pass 8001
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